11   •   Ives   •   Architectural hardware products catalog
H
in
g
e
s
a
n

Hinges and pivots
Architectural hinges
How to order
Detail
1 Number of knuckles
3 3 Knuckle
5 5 Knuckle
2 Function
PB Plain bearing
BB Ball bearing
CB Concealed bearing
SP Spring hinge
3 Type
1 Full mortise
2 Half mortise
3 Full surface
4 Half surface
4 Weight/type
Blank Standard weight (BHMA Grade 2)
HW Heavy weight (BHMA Grade 1)
SC Swing clear
BSC Beveled swing clear
SCHW Swing clear, heavy weight
BSCHW Beveled swing clear, heavy weight
WT Wide throw
5 Options
HT Hospital tip
SH Security stud (includes NRP as a standard offering)
6 Height x Width
3.5 x 3.5
4 x 4
4.5 x 4, 4.5, 5, 6
5 x 4.5, 5, 6, 7, 8
Consult model page for availability.
7 Finish
BHMA Description Substrate Finish
600 Primer Paint Brass USP
605 Bright Brass Brass US3
606 Satin Brass Brass US4
612 Satin Bronze Brass US10
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze Brass US10B
614 Oxidized Bronze Brass US10A
619 Satin Nickel Brass US15
622 Matte Black Brass B-BLK
625 Bright Chrome Brass US26
626 Satin Chrome Brass US26D
Number of knuckles Function Type Weight/type Options Height x Width Finish Options 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
5 - BB - 1 - HW - SH - 4.5x4.5 - 652 - NRP
7 Finish
BHMA Description Substrate Finish
695 Dark Bronze Painted Stainless steel B-695/US10BE
629 Bright Stainless Stainless steel US32
630 Satin Stainless Steel US32D
631 Matte Black Steel F-BLK
632 Bright Brass Steel US3
633 Satin Brass Steel US4
639 Satin Bronze Steel US10
640 Oil Rubbed Bronze Steel US10B
641 Oxidized Bronze Steel US10A
646 Satin Nickel Steel US15
651 Bright Chrome Steel US26
652 Satin Chrome Steel US26D
643e/716 Aged Bronze Steel F-643E/716
695 Dark Bronze Painted Steel F-695/US10BE
8 Options 2
CON Allegion connect (standard for TW4, TW8, and TW12)
MON Monitor
NRP Non-removable pin
RC-1⁄4 Rounded corners 1⁄4"
RC-5⁄8 Rounded corners 5⁄8"
SEC Security screws (hollow metal - hex head pin in socket)
TW4 Through-wire - four wire